GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1799
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.07.2019

RURAL CONNECTIVITY UNDER PMGSY
1799. SHRIRITESH PANDEY:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the rural connectivity projects sanctioned in Uttar Pradesh (including the district of
Ambedkar Nagar) during the last five years (including but not limited to works
sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana);

(b) the rural connectivity projects completed by the Ministry in Uttar Pradesh (including the
district of Ambedkar Nagar) during the said period;

(c) whether the rural connectivity projects sanctioned during the last five years in Uttar
Pradesh (including the district of Ambedkar Nagar) have not yet been completed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRINARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a):  As reported by the State Government of Uttar Pradesh, a total of 825 works measuring
length of 6,663.857 Km were sanctioned during the last five years under Pradhan Mantri Gram
Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the State of Uttar Pradesh, including 20 road works measuring length
of 127.425 Km in the district of Ambedkar Nagar.

(b): A total of 1,225 works measuring length of 8,725.57 Km has been completed in the State
of Uttar Pradesh under PMGSY during the last five years, including 32 works of 165.280 Km in
Ambedkar Nagar district. The completed road works includes those sanctioned before five years.

(c) & (d): 147 works measuring length 1,269.955 Km, including 3 works of Ambedkar
Nagar district (18.600 Km) which were sanctioned during the last five years have not yet been
completed. As reported by the State Government, 45 works are under progress while the
remaining works are affected due to forest clearance and other issues.
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